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NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N DIVISION 

- Engineering Bureau - fvlB TWE0J S^od^ 
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 < « ' - o * 

#5 
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] [ N S P - N o n - S t a n d a r d P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [ S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[ D H C - O o w n h o l e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ C T B - L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - P o o I / L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Poo l C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L M - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

r W F X - W a t e r f l o o d E x p a n s i o n ] • [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sa l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ I P I - l n j e c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[ E O R - Q u a l i f i e d E n h a n c e d O i l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

Pi 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
I A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous-Dedication 

IO-' NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [BJ or [C] 
[Bj Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC ' • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[Cj Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • 1 PI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

D 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO': - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] • Working, Ro y;ill:y or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

( C | 0 

[B] 

iQ 

[Dj 

[E] 

i ! Ofi's.ei Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

I ] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

f_J Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands. Stale Land Office 4>f 

\ [ For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

( ! Waivers are Attached 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS T 
OF APPUICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

TYP E 

[4] CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that the information submitted with tins application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on tin's 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Ui tie Dnic 

e-mail Address 



marbob—— 
energy corporation 

RECEIVES-

Certified Receipt Return 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

October 29, 2008 rv 

Attention: Mr. David Brooks 

Dear Mr. Brooks: 

RE: Unorthodox Location 
Administrative Approval Request 
NB Tween State #5 
1550' FSL 1650'FWL 
Section 25, T-17SR-28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

5rL 

Marbob Energy Corporation requests approval for the N B Tween State #5 unorthodox location described above. 
The location was originally staked at 1650' FSL 1650 FWL at an orthodox location. This location was determined 
to be unusable due to the fact U.S. Highway #82 ran east to west through the location. We reviewed alternate 
possible locations and determined a location of 1550 FSL 1650 FWL would provide the closest location. As you 
will note in your review, there is already an N B Tween #4 well located 2310 FSL 2310 FWL in the same proration 
unit and this location conforms to our 20 acre spacing pattern for drilling wells on this acreage bloek. This location 
is unorthodox and we are requesting pennTssf6Tirto"3?iinKis footage. 

The formation that we will attempt and believe we will complete in is the Yeso formation. This formation is 
currently contained in the Artesia Glorietta Yeso pool. We are the operator of all of the offsetting proration units in 
this pool. Enclosed is a copy of form C-102 showing the location and proposed proration unit. As an abundance of 
caution we have notified all of the working owners in each tract as to the Yeso formation since there are some 
differences in ownership between the various parties in the offset proration units. Also, enclosed is a map showing 
the proposed proration unit and the offset proration units. The operator(s) in these affected and offset unit in the 
Arjesia Glorietta Yeso-pool is Marbob Energy Corporation. 

Thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

William Miller 
Landman 

Attachment 

Post Office Box 227 ° Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0227 ° (575)748-3303 • Fax (575) 746-2523 
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DISTRICT I 
1625 N. FRENCH DR.. HOBBS, NH 68240 

DISTRICT I I 
1301 W, GRAND AVENUE. ARTESIA. NM 88210 

DISTRICT I I I 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410 

Sta te o f New Mex ico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
F o r m C-102 

Revised October 12, 2005 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N Submit to Appropriate District Office 

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

DISTRICT IV WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DR.. SANTA FE, NU 87505 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

Property Code Property Name 

N B TWEEN STATE 
Well Number 

5 
OGRID No. Operator Name 

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION 
Elevation 

3670' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. 

K ^ 

Section 

' 2 5 

Township 

17-S 

Range 

28-E 

Lot Idn Feet f rom the 

1550 

North/South line 

SOUTH 

Feet f rom the 

1650 

East/West line 

WEST 

County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location I f Dif ferent From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f r o m the North/South line Feet f rom the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres Joint or I n f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

(o 
L(o 

J 1 

4* ^ 

- 1 6 5 0 ' -
rz So 

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

Y= 656064. 3 N 
X=561674.7 E 

LAT. =32.803449- N 
LONG. = 104. 132610' W 

O P E R A T O R C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the information 
herein is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief, and that this 
organization either owns a working interest 
or unleased mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location 
or has a right to drill this well at this 
location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner of such mineral or working interest, 
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 
by the division. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

S U R V E Y O R C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the well location 
shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under my supervision, and that tbe same is 
true and correct to the best of my belief. 

^ ^ ^ S T ^ 2 2 ^ ^ £ 

Date" ^nGVej^d 
Sigiiature^Sc' 
Professional 

Cert i f icate No. GARY EIDSON 
RONALD J. EIDSON 

12641 
3239 
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Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

William Miller [wmiller@marbob.com] 
Tuesday, December 09, 2008 1:26 PM 
Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD 
RE: N B Tween State No. 5 & No. 6 NSL's 

The companies notified were the same for both wells. Here is the list and the name of the person within each company 
who was notified: 

Chase Oil Company (Contact: Mr. Ron Lanning) 
BP America Production Company (Contact: Mr. J.P. Adams) 
RKI Exploration (Contact: Mr. Chip Taylor) 
Melrose Operating Company (Contact: Mr. Mike Corjay) 
Yates Petroleum Company (Contact: Mr. Chuck Moran) 

If you need any additional information, feel free to contact us. Thank you. 

William Miller 
Marbob Energy Corp. 

From: Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD [mailto:TerryG.Warnell@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, December 09, 2008 12:04 PM 
To: wmiller@marbob.com 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 
Subject: N B Tween State No. 5 & No. 6 NSL's 

Dear Mr. Miller: 

Your NSL applications for these two wells, which are located in the NE/4 SW/4 and SE/4 NW/4 of Sec 25-17S-28E,states 
that you notified all the working owners and operators in each tract. 

Please send me the list of those notified for each of the two NSL's. 

Thanks, 

Terry G. Warnell 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-476-3466 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are'not 
the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. — This email has been 
scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

l 


